04-20-2000

04/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000082 1398161

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			HEEI	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pater. 1013276	60	hed original documen	ts or copy thereof	
	es): S, LTD., an Arizona partnership	2. Name a Name:	nd address of receiving  ECOSPHERE ASSOC an Arizona corporatio	IATES, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No		Internal Ac	Internal Address: 3837 N. Oracle Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Ch □ Other	ange of Name	City:	dress: SameState:Zip:	PO Yes X No 2	
Execution Date: <u>March 1, 20</u> 4. A. Application number(s):		No. 1,3	ration No(s). 398,161, registered on 0 OCKET NO. 1228-TM-3		
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: C. Robert von Hellens			One		
Internal Address: 2141 East Highland Avenue, Suite 155 Phoenix, Arizona 85016			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Same			Deposit account number: 03-0088     (Charge deposit account if any deficiencies in enclosed fee)		
		(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge original document.  C. Robert von Hellens	and pelief, the foregoing information i		rrect and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
}	Total number of pages including cov	er cheet atta	chments, and document	. 3	

This Assignment is made and executed this 15 day of harch, 2000 by and between:

ECOSPHERE ASSOCIATES, LTD.	)	
an Arizona partnership having a	)	Hereinafter referred to
principal place of business at	)	as "ASSIGNOR"
3837 North Oracle Road	)	
Tucson, Arizona 85705	)	
	)	
	and	
	)	
ECOSPHERE ASSOCIATES, INC.	)	
an Arizona corporation having a	)	Hereinaster referred to
principal place of business at	)	as "ASSIGNEE"
3837 North Oracle Road	)	
Tucson, Arizona 85705	)	

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner, by Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on October 16, 1996 at Reel 1544, Frame 0457 of the trademark "ECOSPHERE" registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,398,161, registered on June 17, 1986; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration

DANIEL C. HARMONY

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ) s

County of Pima )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

TON SHOOTS
LIFE OF ARCOMA
PIL. CREATY
AND CONVERCED AND SELECTION